Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND PUBLIC WORKS

Jim Gray Richard Moloney
Mayor Acting Commissioner
To: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

)

arles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

From:

Date: July 18,2012
Subject: Change Order # 1 (Final) for Anniston/Wickland Capital Storm sewer Project Phase 2

The Division of Water Quality requests approval of Change Order #1 with LAGCO Inc. for
Anniston/Wickland Capital Storm Sewer Project Phase 2 RES #181-2011. This change order is to
make adjustments from estimated quantities to actual quantities. The original amount of this project
was $653,826.50 Change Order #1 is for $4,751.50. Change Order #1 gives a revised total contract
amount of $658,578.00. The sum of this Change Order amounts to 1% of the original contract
amount.

Description of Change Order

1. Lineitem # 3 Seeding and Protection decrease quantity by 8,220SY.
Deduct $3,288

2. Line item # 4 Sod increase by 44 SY.
Add $264.00

3. Line item # 10 Erosion control matting increase by 200SY.
Add $500.00

4. Line item # 15 30” Filtrexx Inlet Protection increase by 329LF.
Add $12,173.00

5. Line item # 16 No. 2 Crushed Limestone increase by 239 Ton.
Add $4,780.00

6. Line item # 17 No. 9 Crushed Limestone decrease by 41 Ton
Deduct $902.00

7. Line item # 20 Gabion Basket (3°x3°x6”) increase by 3 baskets.
Add $423.00

8. Line item # 21 Gabion Basket (3°x3°x9”) increase by 6 baskets.
Add $1,236.00

9. Line item # 22 Filter Fabric decrease by 6,111SY.
Deduct $9,166.50

10. Line item # 23 Chain Link Fence increase by 3LF.
Add $132.00

11. Line item # 25 Temp. Fencing decrease by 200LF
Deduct $1,400.00

Total Cost of Change Order #1: $4,751.50

200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



