Change Order No. 1
Resolution # 119-2012

West Hickman Wastewater Treatment Plant

Improvements Clarifier #8 Modifications/Repairs

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Lexington, Kentucky

OWNER: Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 East Main Street
Lexington, Kentucky 40507

CONTRACTOR:

103 Church Street
Cynthiana, KY 41031

SUMMARY OF INFORMATION

Judy Construction Company

Date of Change Order:

Date of Contract:

Date of Notice to Proceed:

Official Start Date:

Length of Contract (calendar days):

Date of Contract Completion (final completion date):
Previous Change in Contract Time (calendar days):
Change in Contract Date:

Change in Contract Time in CO #1 (calendar days):
Revised Contract Date (final completion date):
Original Contract Amount:

Previous Change Order Total:

Current Contract Amount:

Change Order (1) Amount:

Revised Contract Amount:

Percent Change from Original:

Review attached information for General Description

of Information. xis Nov-08

August 7, 2012
Febraury 23, 2012
March 1, 2012
March 1, 2012
180
September 2012
0
0
0
September 2012
$231,500.00
$0.00
$231,500.00
$9,431.00
$240,931.00

4%



SIGNATURES TO CHANGE ORDER
Change Order #1 Amount - $9,431.00

ACCEPTED:
Contractor's Name

; . Judy Construction Company
onte:_9/7 /12 B\\%ﬁ@k/‘/}
L Steve Jucd/?,,\!'r&a Presjdﬁ‘[

RECOMMENDED:
Lexington-Faygﬁe Urban Ccua;ty Government

I A
— #
/ / £

DATE: /[ [(2 BY: [ (fhe— [
g Tiffany Rank, PE - Project Manager
Division of Water Quality

REVIEWED:

) ﬁgn-kyatg? Urban County Government
s e

Charles H. Martin, PE - Director
Division of Water Quality

APPROVED:
Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

DATE: BY:
Jim Gray - Mayor




00'LEV'6$

IvL10l ebed

00'S¥9'C$

‘Peppe

9 |ea)s Buiolojutel pue 8}aJo0uU0d [BUOHIPPE PAPUSWWOIAI JOPUBXI|Y

N Paj[elsul 8g 0] Sloydue X004 3y} JO g JO) MO|[e JOU pIp JBY) PUnoj) Sem
UOIIBABOXS JOAO Ue 3]810U0D pajie) alj} JO [BAOW JB)Y "suonlipuod Bunsixs
umouun o} enp sem abueyo siy] -abueyo ubisep e pajsanbai (siesuibug
Bunnsuo) suuey pueeal4) ‘3 d ‘Jepuexaly alpp3 ‘J9auibua [einjons ay |

‘suolpuod Bunsixa umouyun o} anp abueyd ubisaq

¢102/S1/90 4

X

00'982'9%

‘Jiedas ay) Jaye Apadoud yiom

0} Jaljlie|o sy Joj Alessaoau alem siiedal 9say) BRI BY) UIYIM ||EM
8|)jeq e yum Buoe paoe|das aq o) papasu Buidid ay| ‘siesh g Jo) Bunys
useq pey Jaled ay) aouls alg Auea aq o} Buidid abpn|s HA4 Bunsixe
8y} puno} HON 47 lelsui-al 0} Apeau juswdinba Bunsixa ayj Bumab uaypn

Juswdinb3 Jaiyel) Bunsix3 o) Jieday snoaue|eosI

¢10¢/0€/S0 |

"oN

wo

J

av

MO

090

Aq pajsanbay abueysn

aoud

uonduosaq jeug

ajeq ‘'ON

Jojoenuo) = 9 Jeauibuzos)yoly

uoIssIWQ = WQ

v
e
W]

JBumQ

1 L0C-09 # JoBjUOD
Ajonjuay ‘uojbuixs

sjuswaAoidw] [04U0D JOPO PUB DVYAH BpIg SPIOS dLMM HM

:3oalouad

siapiQ abueys |enuajod

| obed




Page 1 of 1
Tiffany Rank

From: Steve Judy [sjudy@judyconstructionco.com]
Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2012 3:09 PM

To: Tiffany Rank

Cc: 'Clinton Jones'
Subject: WHWWTP Clarifier #8
Tiffany ;

Per your request our price to install the FRP baffle and remove and replace the PVC Sludge piping to the
existing clarifier is $6,786.00; no material.

We understand all material will be furnished by LFUCG. If we should need to purchase any materials to
complete this work we will turn in receipts and add 15%.

Please let me know if you should need any further information.
Thanks

Steve

08/07/2012



Page 1 of 1

Tiffany Rank

From: Steve Judy [sjudy@judyconstructionco.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2012 4:58 PM

To: Tiffany Rank

Cc: 'Clinton Jones'

Subject: FW: West Hickman Clarifier - Revised Design

Importance: High
Attachments: S-5.pdf
Tiffany,

Please see attached. Eddie has been to the site several times since we have excavated and wants to
make this change.

We are in the process of comparing cost.
Let me know if you are available either Thursday or Friday.
Thanks

Steve

From: Eddie Alexander [mailto:ealexander@fhce.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 12, 2012 4:18 PM

To: 'Steve Judy'

Subject: West Hickman Clarifier - Revised Design

Steve, here is a revised drawing for review. Please forward it to Tiffany and see if we can get together at
the plant to review it. Tomorrow would be difficult, but | could be there on Thursday or Friday.

Eddie Alexander

Freeland Harris Consulting Engineers
201 West Short Street

Suite 410

Lexington, Kentucky 40507
(859)252-6413 ext. 29

(859) 252-6418 fax

(859) 339-6848 cell

08/07/2012



Page 1 of 1
Tiffany Rank

From: Steve Judy [sjudy@judyconstructionco.com]
Sent: Friday, June 15, 2012 3:02 PM

To: Tiffany Rank

Cc: 'Clinton Jones'

Subject: Clarifer #8 modifications
Importance: High
Tiffany

As discussed yesterday our cost to add 3000PSI concrete and reinforcing steel is $2,645.00
Please ad this cost to a future change order.

Steve

08/07/2012



s

(o)
NOILOSS\_+ )

T 0 52

Base v

REPAIR OF EXISTING CLARIFIER NO.8

WEST HICKMAN WWTP
JESSAMINE COUNTY, KENTUCKY

w
)
= I FINAL CLARIFIER ENLARGED PLANS |

(e
NOLOIS\_+

T TN AT

77777777

2 » Seve o
o0 W
LA

" s wod e TR T






